UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2403706355 Fee: \$107.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 02/06/2024 03:44 PM Pg: 1 of 3

PREPARED BY AND MAIL RECORDED DOCUMENT TO:

Michael T. Huguelet, PC 10723 W. 159th Street Orland Park, IL 60467

DECEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF COOK	}	4

Nancy O'Hare being duly sworn states that she resides at 8971 Silverdale Drive, Orland Park, Illinois 60462.

That she was acquainted with Joseph T. O'Hare, deceased, who, at the time of his death, was one of the owners of the land in Cook County, Illinois, described as:

UNIT 1D AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTO REAL ESTATE: PARCEL 1 IN SILVERLAKE CONDOMINIUM, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINICIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM PECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT 87575473 AND AMENDED TIME TO TIME.

C/K/A: 8971 Silverdale Drive, Orland Park, IL 60462

PIN: 27-10-417-012-1004

That the deceased died on August 17, 2021, as evidenced by a certified copy of the death certificate of the deceased attached hereto (as Exhibit "A").

That the deceased died:



Leaving no Last Will & Testament

---2403706355 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- [] Leaving a Last Will & Testament, a copy of which is attached hereto. The original of the unproven will should be filed with the Clerk of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois.
- [] Leaving a Last Will & Testament which was filed in the Unproven Will Box of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, about @@.

That the total value of the estate of the deceased, including both real and personal property owned by the deceased either individually or in joint tenancy at the time of the death of the deceased, does not exceed the sum of \$4,000.000 dollars.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 24th day of January, 2024.

Notary Public

Affiant's Signature

OFFICIAL SEAL
MICHAEL THOMAS HUGUELET
Notary Public, State of lithoits
Commission No. 979442
My Commission Expires October 13, 2027

2403706355 Page: 3 of 3

EXHIBIT

CERTIFICATION OF DEATH RECORD

OOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORD CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL GERTIFICATE OF DEATH

Committee of the Commit	Charles to the control of the control	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Anna Carlo	
. THE WAY OF HER STREET BEST	1 2" 214 15 27	his lat	4 11 11 11 11 11 11	1.2 サル・
	ILE NUMB	CT ZUZ	LUULA	TRACE.

			٠,			***	:: ·
100	M 4	ď.	JH.	J. 1	1.3	r m	100
-1	а з	149			111		****

-8/23/2021

DECEDENTIS LEGAL NAME JOSEPH THOMAS O'HAR		U 0 000 C	[70] Sun J. P. Steffer, J. J. Appl. 3 (1997).	OF DEATH GUST 17, 2021	
COUNTY OF CEATH	AGEAT LAST BIRTHDAY 84.YEARS	DATE OF BIRT			
OTY OR TOWN PAUOS HEIGHTS	CITY OR TOWN HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION NAME				
PLAGE OF DEATH INPATIENT		er (a marina antario de la Marina de Arra de A	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		
BIRTHPLACE CHICAGO, JL	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH MARRIED	SURMAING SPOUSECIAL UNION PARTNER'S MAIDEN NAME: EYER IN U.S. ARMED FÖRCES? YES			
RESIDENCE 8971 SILVERDALE DAINS	APT, NO. CITY, OR TOWN INSIDE CITY, LIMITES				
COOK III	ZIP GODE FATHER/CO-PARENTS HAME PRIOR TO PIRST MAR 60462 JOHN O'HARE		OTHERICO-PARENTS NAME VORA: KENNEDY	PRIOR TO FIRST MARKAGE CAVE UNION	
INFORMANT'S NAME NANCY 'O'HARE				PARK IL 60462	
METHOD OF DISPOSITION	PL/ 6 OF DISPOSITION STUDING KANTY CEMETERY	LOCATION - OITY O	TRIE, IN	DATE OF DISPOSITION AUGUST 23, 2021	
FÜNERALHÖME) SQNS - ORLAND: COLUW 151ST STREET, ORL			terativa mangangan pendingan kanada da	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME ROBERT SHEEHY		Arthurus Andreim and Andreim and Andreim Andre	UNERAL DIRECTOR'S II 034011841	LINOIS LICENSE NUMBER	
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME. KAREN A YARBROUGH			ATE FILED WITH LOCAL AUGUST 20, 202		
CAUSE OF DEATH PART I	ACUTE RESPIRATORY FAILURE	ander de la communicación de l		i Ma	
(Firel dissass of condition	Oue 40 (orae a 1000 oce o				
	Due to (or as a consequencia o	Angelia de din mirela de la financia de missos de la financia del financia del financia de la fi			
*	and the state of t			⊒ (
PART I. Enter other significant room	Dus to (or as a consequence o				
			WERE AUTO	OPSY PERFORMED? NO PSY FINDINGS USED TO	
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE		eregelisetiing oppose (view opens allege and de	A ANNER OF NATURAL	(ii) The last selection is a subsequent of the selection of the selection of the selection of the selection.	
DATE OF INJURY	TIME OF INJURY PLACE OF INJU	digigipa milinggirang manggarang diginakan militar militar militar militar militar militar militar militar mili Manggarang militar mili	100	injurý at work?	
LOGATION OF INJURY	1946				
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRE	DI:	OT-THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF T	177° (1° §	RANSPURTATION INJURY, SPECIFY:	
ATTEND THE DECEASED? TOO	ATE LAST GEEN ACIVE WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR	174 A or so 1944 A sec	NOUNCED	The state of the s	
NO CERTIFIER	UNKNOWN CORONER CONTACTED? NO		on the latter of	TIME OF DEATH 11:22 PM	
PHYSICIAN	PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH			E CERTIFIED UGUST 19 ; 2021	
ABDURRAHMAN AHMED		olomodi keessim muunumi mi apanoi.	Account to the second s	HYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER 036143594 2 7 CCC	



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

Karen A Yarbrouch

Karen A. Yarbrough Gook County Clerk

